COMPLIANCE OFFICER 

Date: 06.08.2025  
Place: Hubballi 

Annexure – I 

Summary of Alteration in Capital Clause of Memorandum of Association  

SL No. Amendments to the Memorandum of Association   

1.  V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹237,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 
hundred thirty seven crore only) divided into of 23,70,00,000 (Rupees twenty three 
crore seventy lakh only) Equity Shares of ₹10/- (Rupee One) each with all rights, 
privileges and conditions attached thereto as are provided by the Articles of 
Association of the Company, with the power to the Board to increase or reduce the 
Capital of the Company and to divide the shares in the Capital for the time being